THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 12/11/2018 by the following vote:

AYE:	THE
NO:	1.6
ABSENT:	8
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSE:	(03)

Resolution No. 2018/609

In the Matter of: Providing for a general salary increase for employees of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority.

WHEREAS the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority has maintained a historic salary tie between their employees and County unrepresented employees;

The Contra Costa County Board of Supervisors acting solely in its capacity as the governing board of the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority RESOLVES THAT:

- A. Effective July 1, 2019, the base rate of pay for all classifications listed below will be increased by four percent (4%);
- B. Effective July 1, 2020, the base rate of pay for all classifications listed below will be increased by three percent (3%); and
- C. Effective July 1, 2021, the base rate of pay for all classifications listed below will be increased by three percent (3%).
- 8IH9 Administrative Services Assistant II-PA
- $\bullet~8IH4-Office~Manager/Secretary~-~PA$
- 8IH2 Program Manager-Public Authority
- 8IH5 Public Authority Account Clerk Supervisor
- 8IH6 Public Authority Benefits Clerk
- 8IH8 Public Authority Benefits Clerk Specialist
- 8IH1 Public Authority Executive Director
- 8IH3 Public Authority Registry/Training Specialist
- 8IH0 Public Authority Secretary-Advanced
- 8IH7 Public Authority Senior Benefits Clerk

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

Contact: Lisa Driscoll, County Finance Director (925) 335-1023

ATTESTED: December 11, 2018

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: , Deputy

cc: Robert Campbell, County Auditor-Controller, Dianne Dinsmore, Human Resources Director, Kathy Gallagher, EHSD Director